Final Completion of the entire Work within the Contract Time.   

End of Article II 

ARTICLE III 
COMPENSATION AND PAYMENT 

Section 3.01. Contract Sum.   

(a) The Contractor shall be compensated for Final Completion of the Project in 
compliance with the Contract Documents an amount not-to-exceed FOUR MILLION SIX 
HUNDRED FORTY THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED SEVENTY-NINE and 75/100 
DOLLARS ($4,640,979.75).  Subject to the terms of this Construction Contract, any Work 
performed or expenses incurred for which payment would result in a total exceeding the Contract 
Sum shall be at no cost to the Mayor and Council. 

(b) The Mayor and Council appropriates funds on a fiscal year basis;